(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				•
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	٠,	(Requestor's	Name)	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)		/ A -1 -1		•
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)		(Address)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)		(Address)		·
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)		(City/State/Z	ip/Phone #)	
(Document Number)	PICK-U	P 🔲 V	VAIT	MAIL
		(Business E	ntity Name)	
		(Document I	Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			·	
	Dertified Copies	Ce	ertificates of	Status

L. SELLERS

OCT - 82008

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



600136462496

10/07/08--01027--003 **160.00

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Sec Division of Corp			`	
SUBJ	ECT: MATRIA	ARCH RECORDS	S ENTERTA	INMENT	LLC
		(Name of Limite	ed Liability Compa	ny)	
The er	nclosed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	•	
Please	return all correspor	dence concerning this matt	er to the following:	:	
	Don A. Para	adiso, Esq.			
			(Name of Person)		
	Don A. Par	adiso P.A. Law C	Offices		
			(Firm/Company)		
	5499 N. Fe	deral Highway, S	uite D		
			(Address)		
	Boca Rator	, Florida 33487			
		(Cit	y/State and Zip Code)	
For fu	rther information co	ncerning this matter, please	e call:		
Dor	n A. Paradisc)	_{at (} 561	989-360	0
	(Name o	Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime Tele	phone Number)
Enclo	sed is a check for	the following amount:			
\$125	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Certified Copy (additional copy	ру	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center C ee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A	RT	I I	I 1	Na	me.
м		 , P.	-	1721	HIIC.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MATRIARCH RECORDS ENTERTAINMENT LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1321 S. Dixie Highway	5499 N. Federal Highway
Suite 15-E	Suite D
Pompano Beach, Florida 33060	Boca Raton, Florida 33487
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registations business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
Don A. Paradiso, Esc	q
Name	
5499 N. Federal High	nway, Suite D
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Boca Raton, FL 3348	87 _{FL}
City, State, a	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	caccept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as in the comply with the provisions of all argonauce of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Shandra R. Hurt 1321 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 15-E Pompano Beach, Florida 33060
1321 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 15-E
ompano Beach, Florida 33060
<u></u>
of filing: (OPTIONAL)
rific and cannot be more than five business days prior

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Don A. Paradiso, Attorney At Law

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

08 OCT -7 AM 8: 05